
Phonc No: 022- 24129320-23
Managin g l)irector :022 -24 I 50628

General Manager (Procurement Cell) :022-24100,178

Website : htlp:/www.vaccinehaffkine.com
E-mail: procurementcell@vaccinehaffkine.com

. 
'/ Haffkine/C-3 l/E-483i IFA Syrup with

Auto Drspcnscr 50ml Bottle/ P.Cell/DllS+NUIIM/

0t9

o
No

2018-19
Date: 2l

IIAT'}-KINE I]Io PIIARI\IA T]TICAL CoRPORATION I,I M ITEI)
Procurcment Cell

( A Gorernment of I\taharashtra t.lndertaking)
Regd. Office: Acharla Donde Marg, I'arel, Mumbai {00 012 ( lNl)lA)

To,
M/s Hindustan Laboratories .

Plot no.5-9,Survey No.38/2,
Village Aliyali, Palghar (w)
Dist. Palghar -401404

Sub.:- Supply of IFA Syrup with Auto Dispenser 50ml Bottle
Ref: - l. Tender No. E-483/C-31/ IFA Syrup with Auto Dispenser 50ml Bottle/18-19

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated .l8ll2l20l8
With reference to the tender cited under reference no 1 your online bid has been accepted.

Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details mentioned below to

consignee list enclosed wilh this order.--

Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure C Of Tender Document enclosed herewith &
Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

Delivery Period: 75 days from the date ofreceipt oforder by the supplier to the consignee attached.

Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period, the
order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to purchase such stores from any other source at

such price which ordinarily should not be more than l0% ofthe tender price, unless otherwise properly

satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing
Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier
inclusive ofrecovery by Revenue recovery procedure.

Payment Terms :: 100 ok Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good conditions
by the consignee
Labelling:: The word "For use of GOYERMf,NT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE" should

be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on boxes of
Supplied item at Consignee level.

Acceptance & Receipt: It should be submifted in to the purchasing authority.

Delivery Challan - Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. lt should speci! Name of
Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.

lnvoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

2

3

4

5

6

7

E

Sr.
No. Namc of the ite m Specification of itcm Quantig'

Unit
Rate

including
all taxes
(Rs.)*

Total Amount
including
all taxes
(Rs.)*

l

IFA Syrup with
Auto Dispenser
50ml Bottle

Each I ml of IFA Syrup should
contain 20mg of elemental Iron
& l00mcg of Folic Acid -50m1
Bottle

l,r 2,,t3,018
7.82t-

Total Amount In Words-Eight Crore Seventy Nine Lakh Twenty Thousand Four Hundred One Rupees Only

8,79,20,40U-



I
l0

Other Terms :: As per Tendcr terms & condilions
Performance Security & Contract Agreement : Bidder should submit Security deposit within 7

days from date ofreceipt oforder fbr an amounl of37o i.e. Rs. 33,38,318/-of the contract value, valid up
to 60 days after the date of completion of warranty obligations and enter into Conlract Agreemenl on
non-judicial slamp paper of requisile value. I'he Security Deposit should be in the forrn of Bank
Guarantee in favour of the 'Managing Dircctor, Haffliine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation
Ltd.( Procurement Cell), Mumbai.' payable at Mumbai from any Nationalized or scheduled bank
(Annexure-8) of tender document enclosed herewith.
lf Bidder fails to submit performance security & contract agreement within stipulaled period order will
stand cancelled & action against bidder will be taken as per rule.
Fall Clause
It is a condition of the contract that all through tlre currency thereof, the price at which you will the
supply slores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any customer during the currency of
the contract and that in the event of the prices going down below the rate conlracl prices you shall
promptly fumish such information to us to enable to amend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.
The Bidder should submit demand draft (within 7 days) amount of 1.57" ie. Rs . 13,18, 806/-of order
value to meet expenditure of sample testing fee and other incidental expenditure.

Amount to be deposited to Following Account:
Name of Account Haffliine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement

Cell),CESS Account Mumbai.
Name of the Bank & Branch Canara Bank, Branch-Parel
Account No 0110201004893
IFSC Code cNRB0000t r0

12 Consignee: As per list enclosed.

Mfe Licence No : Form 25-KD/481 ,valid till 0310512021

Issued By Licensing Authority ,

Food & Drug Adminisration ,
Maharashtra state .

Location of Factory: M/s Hindustan Laboratories.
Plot no.5-9,Survey No.38/2,
Village Aliyali, Palghar (w)
Dist. Palghar --401404

(Sampada Mehta)
Managing Director

Haflkinc Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurcment Cell), Mumbai

Copy to: I ) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai
3) Accounts Manager, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Proc. Cell), Mumbai
4) Office File

Copy to Consignee:
They should accept Drugs as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register
as well as in e-Aushadhi.
Copy Submitted to:_l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai

\\srA\



IFA Syrup with Auto Dispenser 50ml Bottle
M/s Hindustan Laboratories .

PO Reference No

ruo.5tGl Haffkine/c-31lE-483/lFA Syrup with Auto Dispenser 50ml

Bottle / P. cell/DHs/ 2018-19

Date:?l{ol l201e
Delivery Period 75 Days

Name of the scheme
RCH -NHM 2017-18

Supply w.e.f .1.05.2019Supply w.e.f.date of order
5r No Name of District

cs DHO CS DHO

Grand Total

38960 86370 38960 86369 2s06s9L Thane
ITLLO 70s97 L754t4Pa lgha r LTLIO 70597

292A343 Raigad 51589 94828

Nashik 34037 237420 34037 237420 5429144

95706 10807 95705 2tlo275 10808

16135 107980 2482326 Nandurbar 16136 107981

420024Jalgaon 40335 169678 40334 1696777

226603 25205 226603 5036178 Ahmadnagar 25206

40394 220535 5218599 Pune 220535

401342Solapur 2L023 179649 17964810

2s730 t29067 25730 L29067 30959411

26902 L36294 32639212 Kolhapur 26902 L36294

LL5225 247663Sangli 8606 LLs226 860613

7 667034L20 42L5t4 Sindhudurg
1227 4 68983 162516Ratnagiri L2275 6898415

L41745 34186527L87 143746t6 Aurangabad
262566112081 L9202 112081l7 Jalna L9202

13290 91651 209883Pa rbhani 13290 91652

73810 1661669273 73811 927219 Hingoli
124146 273461t24346 12384Latur L238520

20337413510 88L7613511 881772L Osmanabad
139530 331705139530 25322Beed 26323
r69084 378t64L999719998 16908523 Nanded

1608781391566524Akola 1391524
1547106700267003 103521035325 washim

105824 243984L6L6716168 105825Amravati26

28934 134022tt40232893427 Yavatmal
316958L328422559625597 132883Buldhana28
22002576s363347633476N agpu r29
1190ss423?91718842339t7189Wardha30
t25LO410453 52098s20991045431 Bhandara
r475476262L6262L11153Gondia32

186827s6031868333 cha nd ra pu r
13s006608425561608426661Gadchiroli

a997692379L7 67379L7a6707080Total
trI 9

(Sa padaMehta

Managing Director

Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd'
(Procurement Cell)' Mumbai

94829 51588

Dhule

4039s

2LO22

Satara

341194216

27r87

18

22

66524

325913

76537

Ltts2
18857175603

34
707059



IFA Syrup with Auto Dispenser 50ml Bottle
M/s Hindu:tan Laboratories .

trto.: S4 O/ xattt<ine/C-3t/E-483ltFA syrup with Auto Dispenser

50ml Bottle / P. Cell /NU HM(Corporation)/ 2018-19

oate*t \t>l Izorg
Delivery Period 75 Days

Name of the scheme

RCH -NHM 2017-18

Supply w.e.f.
date of order

Supply w.e.f.
1-05-2019 Grand Total

Sr No
Name of the
Corporation

MOH MOH

1 Thane 8625 5 t725LO

2 33930 33929 67859

3 Kalyan 52467 52466 104933

4 Mira-Bhaindar 42260 42260 84520

5 New Mumbai s6640 56640 113 280

6 Vasai-Virar 66305 66304

24333 486667 U lhasnagar 24333

8 Nash ik 76540 76540 153080

9 Malegaon 25523 25522 51045

Dhule zoo70 20070 4074010

LL Jalgaon 23679 23538 47277

L2 Ahmednagar 19105 19105 38210

L27655 25531013 Pu ne !27655
Pimpri-Chinchwad 42L45 764290

Solapur 4254r 42647 8528215

23626 4725216 Kolha pur 23626

L7 Sangali 23364 2336! 46727

18 Aurangabad 51834 61834 123668

37373 6274619 Nanded 31373

20 Akola 2135 3 21353 42706

zt Amravati 29981 29980 59961

93677 93676 1873s322 Nagpur

23 Chandrapur 16396 16395 32792

Latur 22547 22547 4509424

38016Pa rbha ni 19008 19008

1t22667 224s326

\r ti\\
'_)(Sam 'ehta)

Managing Director
Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

PO Reference No

86255

Bhivandi

132609

L4 82145

25

Total Lt22659


